

वय (३२) हे आपल्या दुकानात ठीक ५, ५.३० वाजता बसले असताना दुकानात ४जण आले त्यांनी कपडे खरेदी करण्यासाठी आले. खरेदी करून झाल्यानंतर त्यांनी डिस्काउंट मागितले .मालका ने डिस्काउंट देण्यास नकार दिला. त्यावरून मालकात

व चार जणात तु तु मै मै झाले डिस्काउंट न दिल्या मुळे ते नाराज झाले .आपल्या जवळील धारदार चॉपरने सपा सप वार करून पळून गेले.दुकानात सी सी टीवीत वरील घटना कैद झाली. सी सी टीवीतील फुटेज पाहून त्या चौघा पैकी एकाची

ओळख पत्ती असुन बाबू सुरेश गायकवाड असे नाव असल्याचे समजते. सुरेश गायकवाड हे एका राजकिय पार्टीचे पदाधिकारी आहेत. बाबू गायकवाड बरोबरच अनिल मुखी, नरेश रोहीडा, बाबल्या हे आरोपी गुन्हा करून फरार झाले. पोलीस उपआयुक्त

जाख यांनी व्यापारी लोकांना आवाहन केले की दुकाने बंद करू नका फरार आरोपी लवकरात लवकर जेरबंद करू.हिल लाईन पोलीसांनी भा द वी ३०७ ,३४प्रमाणे गुन्हा दाखल केला असुन फरारी आरोपीचा शोध करीत आहेत.

**IONS LIMITED**  
NS EDUTECH LIMITED)  
1999PLC100D18  
pposite Infinity Mall, New Link Road,  
022) 40045341; Fax: (022) 40045341;  
abait: www.einseedutechlid.com

OR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015				
(Rs. in lakhs)				
	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to date figures as on	Year to date figures as on
	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
48	414.82	-	1,141.30	-
50	11.58	3.18	44.06	15.39
97	426.40	3.18	1,185.35	15.39
58	402.48	-	1,174.06	-
73	-	-	(55.73)	-
53	1.19	2.10	11.62	3.95
156	0.01	0.02	0.60	0.10
123	-	-	2.28	0.28
187	1.63	3.25	11.81	9.90
31	405.31	5.37	1,144.63	14.23
166	21.09	(2.19)	40.72	1.16
		0.37		
166	21.09	(1.82)	40.72	1.16
106	-	-	0.06	0.20
279	21.09	(1.82)	40.66	0.96
		2.10		15.17
279	21.09	(3.92)	40.66	(14.21)
436	6.52	-	12.64	0.36
895	14.57	(3.92)	28.02	(14.57)
895	14.57	(3.92)	28.02	(14.57)
800	1,438.00	1,438.00	1,438.00	1,438.00
			808.39	780.12
0.06	0.10	(0.03)	0.19	(0.10)
0.06	0.10	(0.03)	0.19	(0.10)
0.06	0.10	0.03	0.19	0.10
0.06	0.10	0.03	0.19	0.10

SETS AND LIABILITIES (Rs. in lakhs)				
	As At 31st March 2015	As At 31st March 2014		
	1,438.00	1,438.00		
	808.14	780.12		
	2,246.14	2,218.12		
	-	-		
	0.08	0.02		
	0.08	0.02		
	400.14	7.73		
	3.51	13.21		
	25.41	20.94		
	429.06	2,239.08		
	2,675.29	2,239.08		
	5.27	0.27		
	761.25	2,084.75		
	766.82	2,145.02		

PART - I	
Sr. NO	Particulars
1	Income from Operations (a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of Excise duty) (b) Other Operating Income
2	Expenses a. cost of material consumed b. Purchase of Stock in trade c. changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade. d. Employees benefit expenses e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses f. Other expenditure
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)
4	Other Income
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)
6	Finance Cost
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)
8	Exceptional items
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)
10	Tax expenses
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs. _____)
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*
15	Minority Interest *
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13- 14-15)*
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year
19	Earning Per Share (EPS) a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized) b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)

**SCAN STEELS LIMITED**  
(Formerly Known as Clarus Infrastructure Realities Limited)  
Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057.  
Telephone: +91-022-26185461 ; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com  
CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

PART - I AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2015 (Amount in Lakhs)						
Sr. NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		3 months ended 31.03.2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations (a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of Excise duty) (b) Other Operating Income	10644.92	12330.82	120.23	44755.22	42321.39
2	Expenses a. cost of material consumed b. Purchase of Stock in trade c. changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade. d. Employees benefit expenses e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses f. Other expenditure	8473.74 0.00 (1016.23) 341.83 (112.55) 1858.63	7924.47 0.00 1302.42 207.43 470.93 1587.62	0.00 172.34 (46.87) 0.55 0.07 0.57	31087.49 0.00 741.81 994.42 1213.64 6847.33	30897.50 0.00 2497.27 761.65 1710.77 5130.04
	Total Expenses	9,545.42	11,492.88	126.66	40,884.69	40,997.24
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,099.50	837.94	(6.43)	3,870.53	1,324.16
4	Other Income	49.52	55.64	-	210.82	134.91
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,149.02	893.58	(6.43)	4,081.35	1,459.07
6	Finance Cost	920.15	926.52	-	3527.80	3284.04
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	228.87	(32.93)	(6.43)	553.55	(1,824.97)
8	Exceptional items	16.87	-	-	16.87	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	212.00	(32.93)	(6.43)	536.68	(1,824.97)
10	Tax expenses	207.91	(10.95)	(0.05)	268.34	93.71
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13- 14-15)*	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	3,780.03	3,780.03	1,780.03	3,780.03	3,780.03
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12154.96	12015.09
19	Earning Per Share (EPS) a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized) b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.01 0.01	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.04) (0.04)	0.71 0.71	(5.08) (5.08)

PART - II Select Information for the Quarter and year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2015						
Sr. NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		3 months ended 31.03.2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2014 in the previous year	31 Mar 2015	31 Mar 2014
A	Particulars of Share Holding					
1	Public Shareholding - No. of shares - Percentage of shareholding	1,58,78,315 42.01%	1,58,78,315 42.01%	1,59,58,315 42.22%	1,58,78,315 42.01%	1,59,58,315 42.22%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding** a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	3296561 15.04% 8.72%	Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	3296561 15.04% 8.72%	Nil Nil Nil
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Pending at the beginning of the Quarter Received during the Quarter Disposed during the Quarter Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter					

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March, 2015 is given below:- Amount in ₹ Lacs		
Particulars	Audited as at 31.03.2015	Audited as at 31.03.2014
<b>A Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>		
1 Shareholders Fund		
a. Share Capital	3780.03	3780.03
b. Reserves and Surplus	12154.96	12015.10
c. Money received against share warrants	-	-
Sub Total - Shareholder's Fund	15934.99	15795.13
2 Share Application money pending allotment	3276.00	6650.00
3 Non Current Liabilities		
(a) Long Term Borrowings	7221.22	4955.06
(b) Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	2056.93	1956.77
(c) Other Long Term Liabilities	-	5.55
(d) Long Term Provisions	-	-
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	9278.15	6917.38
4 Current Liabilities		
(a) Short Term Borrowings	16090.72	15411.29
(b) Trade Payables	9888.18	8402.16
(c) Other Current Liabilities	4657.96	5031.89
(d) Short Term Provisions	549.30	501.27

Particulars		(Rs. in Lacs)	Audited
1. a.	Net sales/Income from operation		86.85
b.	Other Income & Etc.		22.40
	Total Income		109.25
2.	Expenditure		
a.	Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress		
b.	Consumption of raw material		
c.	Purchase of traded goods		
d.	Employees cost		9.70
e.	Depreciation		6.71
f.	Other expenditure		1.70
g.	Total Expenditure		12.11
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)		
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)		97.09
4.	Other Income		
5.	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)		97.09
6.	Interest		
7.	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)		97.09
8.	Exceptional Items		
9.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)		97.09
10.	Tax expense (Net of MAT)		19.29
11.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)		77.80
12.	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)		
13.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (9-10)		77.80
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (F.V. Rs.10/-)		49.50
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		
16.	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)		16.31
17.	Public Shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding	1,67,75,000 33.82%	
18.	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	1,67,75,000 33.82%	3,31,25,000 100.00%
B.	Investors Complaints - Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Received during the quarter - Disposed of during the quarter - Remaining unresolved at the end of quarter		
Standalone Audited Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 31.03.2015			
Particulars		31-03-2015	31-03-2014
<b>A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
1. Shareholders' Funds			
(a) Share Capital			
(b) Reserves and Surplus			
(c) Money received against share warrants			
2. Share application money pending allotment			
3. Minority Interest (*)			
4. Non-Current Liabilities			
(a) Long-term borrowings			
(b) Deferred Tax liabilities (Net)			
(c) Other Long-term liabilities			
(d) Long-term provisions			
5. Current Liabilities			
(a) Short-term borrowings			
(b) Trade Payables			
(c) Other Current Liabilities			
(d) Short-term provisions			
TOTAL EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES			
B. ASSETS		5,245.86	5,245.86
1. Non-Current Assets			
(a) Fixed assets (Tangible)			
(b) Goodwill on Consolidation (*)			
(c) Non-Current Investments			
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)			
(e) Long-term Loans and Advances			
(f) Other Non-Current Assets			
Sub-total - Non-Current Assets			
2. Current Assets			
(a) Current Investments			
(b) Inventories			
(c) Trade Receivables			
(d) Cash & Cash Equivalents			
(e) Short-term Loans and Advances			
(f) Other Current Assets			
Sub-total - Current Assets			
TOTAL - ASSETS			

PART - I	
Sr. No.	Particulars
1	Income from operation
2	Total Income from operation
2	Expenses a) Professional fees b) Listing fees c) Advertising expenses d) Audit fees e) Printing and Stationery f) Filing Fees g) Other expenditure
	Total Expenses
3	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before tax (1 - 2)
4	Tax expense (Reversal) - Current tax
5	Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax (3 - 4)
6	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)
7	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (5 - 6)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)
9	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet
10	Earning Per Share (EPS) - before and after extraordinary items Basic and diluted EPS- (Not Annualised)
PART - II	
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	
1	Public Shareholding - Number of equity shares - Percentage of shareholding
2	Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding a) Pledged/ Encumbered:





### SCAN STEELS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Clarus Infrastructure Realities Limited)

Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057.  
Telephone: +91-022-26185461; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com  
CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

**PART - I** AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2015 (Amount ₹ in Lacs)

Sr. NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>					
	(a) Net sales/ Income from operations (Net of Excise duty)	10644.92	12330.82	120.23	44755.22	42321.39
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income from operations (Net)</b>	<b>10,644.92</b>	<b>12,330.82</b>	<b>120.23</b>	<b>44,755.22</b>	<b>42,321.39</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>					
	a. cost of material consumed	8473.74	7924.47	0.00	31087.49	30897.50
	b. Purchase of Stock in trade	0.00	0.00	172.34	0.00	0.00
	c. changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade.	(1016.23)	1302.42	(46.87)	741.81	2497.27
	d. Employees benefit expenses	341.83	207.43	0.55	994.42	761.65
	e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses	(112.55)	470.93	0.07	1213.64	1710.77
	f. Other expenditure	1858.63	1587.62	0.57	6847.33	5130.04
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>9,545.42</b>	<b>11,492.88</b>	<b>126.66</b>	<b>40,884.69</b>	<b>40,997.24</b>
3	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,099.50	837.94	(6.43)	3,870.53	1,324.16
4	Other Income	49.52	55.64	-	210.82	134.91
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,149.02	893.58	(6.43)	4,081.35	1,459.07
6	Finance Cost	920.15	926.52	-	3527.80	3284.04
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	228.87	(32.93)	(6.43)	553.55	(1,824.97)
8	Exceptional Items	16.87	-	-	16.87	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	212.00	(32.93)	(6.43)	536.68	(1,824.97)
10	Tax expenses	207.91	(10.95)	(0.05)	268.34	93.71
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13- 14-15)*	4.09	(21.99)	(6.38)	268.34	(1,918.68)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	3,780.03	3,780.03	1,780.03	3,780.03	3,780.03
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12154.96	12015.09
19	Earning Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.01	(0.06)	(0.04)	0.71	(5.08)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.01	(0.06)	(0.04)	0.71	(5.08)

**PART - II** Select Information for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015

Sr. NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	31 Mar 2015	31 Mar 2014
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014		
A	<b>Particulars of Share Holding</b>					
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	- No. of shares	1,58,78,315	1,58,78,315	1,59,58,315	1,58,78,315	1,59,58,315
	- Percentage of shareholding	42.01%	42.01%	42.22%	42.01%	42.22%
2	<b>Promoters and promoter group Shareholding**</b>					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3296561	Nil	Nil	3296561	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	15.04%	Nil	Nil	15.04%	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.72%	Nil	Nil	8.72%	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	18625424	21921985	21841985	18625424	21841985
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	84.96%	100%	100%	84.96%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.27%	57.99%	57.78%	49.27%	57.78%
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter			NIL		
	Received during the Quarter			NIL		
	Disposed during the Quarter			NIL		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			NIL		

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015 is given below:- Amount in ₹ Lacs

Particulars	Audited as at 31.03.2015	Audited as at 31.03.2014
<b>A Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>		
1 Shareholders Fund		
a. Share Capital	3780.03	3780.03
b. Reserves and Surplus	12154.96	12015.10
c. Money received against share warrants	-	-
<b>Sub Total - Shareholders' Fund</b>	<b>15934.99</b>	<b>15795.13</b>
2 Share Application money pending allotment	3276.00	6650.00
<b>3 Non Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Long Term Borrowings	7221.22	4955.06
(b) Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	2056.93	1956.77
(c) Other Long Term Liabilities	-	5.55
(d) Long Term Provisions	-	-
<b>Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities</b>	<b>9278.15</b>	<b>6917.38</b>
<b>4 Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Short Term Borrowings	16090.72	15411.29
(b) Trade Payables	9868.18	8402.16
(c) Other Current Liabilities	4657.96	5031.89
(d) Short Term Provisions	549.30	501.27
<b>Sub Total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>31166.16</b>	<b>29346.62</b>
<b>Total (Equity &amp; Liabilities)</b>	<b>31166.16</b>	<b>29346.62</b>

Notes :-  
1 The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29.05.2015 and the same have been audited by Statutory Auditors.  
2 The figures for the last quarter for the current and previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for full financial year and the published year to date figures upto December, 31<sup>st</sup> 2014 of the respective year.  
3 The Company operates in Major business segment of Steel Manufacturing and hence reporting under AS-17 is not required.  
4 The Company from current year has revised the method of charging depreciation based on the useful life of its various tangible assets as prescribed in Part D of Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013. As a result, depreciation for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015 calculated on straight line method has been reduced by Rs. 5,13,40,175/- as a consequence of which the depreciation reported in the reporting quarter depicts a negative figure in comparison to the depreciation reported in the corresponding nine month ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2014. Similarly in the case of those tangible assets, whose useful life has been completed as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2014 the carrying value (net of residual value) of those fixed

### JUPITER INDUSTRIES & LEASING

Regd. Office : 209, Maker Bhavan No.III, 21, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400002

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2015**

SR. NO.	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014	Quarter ended 31.03.2014
		1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	-
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-
	(c) Other Income	1.64	-	-
	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>1.64</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
2	<b>Expenditure :</b>			
	Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-
	Change in Inventories	-	-	-
	Employees Benefits Expenses	-	-	-
	Power & Fuel Expenses	-	-	-
	Depreciation & Other Amortization	-	-	-
	Other Expenditure	1.01	0.68	0.43
	<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>1.01</b>	<b>0.68</b>	<b>0.43</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost &amp; Exceptional Items</b>	<b>0.63</b>	<b>(0.68)</b>	<b>(0.43)</b>
4	Other Income	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Cost & Exceptional Items	0.63	(0.68)	(0.43)
6	Finance Cost	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax	0.63	(0.68)	(0.43)
8	Exceptional / Extraordinary Items	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	0.63	(0.68)	(0.43)
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-
	- Current Tax	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-
11	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Operations after Tax	0.63	(0.68)	(0.43)
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period	0.63	(0.68)	(0.43)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
16	Earning per Share (in Rs. Not annualized)#			
	- Earning per Share - Basic & Diluted (calculated as per earning before exceptional items)	0.06	(0.07)	(0.04)

**PART-II** SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2015

SR. NO.	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014	Quarter ended 31.03.2014
		A.	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>	
1	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of shares	1,58,78,315	403,200	403,200
	- Percentage of Shareholding	40.32	40.32	40.32
2	<b>Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding</b>			
	a) Pledge / Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter's Group)	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	596,800	596,800	596,800
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter's Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	59.68	59.68	59.68
	# Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each			
B	<b>Investors Complaints</b>			
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil
	Received during the year			Nil
	Disposed of during the year			Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the year			Nil

Notes :  
1 The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.  
2 Since the company had no business activity for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015, the segment report in accordance with the Accounting Standards-AS17 is not required.  
3 The Company has not provided interest on Bank Loan aggregating to Rs. 88 Lakhs of the order of the Mumbai Debts Recovery Tribunal-1 dated 08<sup>th</sup> October 2014.  
4 Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

Particulars	Audited As at 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2015
<b>A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	
1 Shareholders' Funds	
(a) Share Capital	3780.03
(b) Reserves and Surplus	12154.96
<b>Total</b>	<b>16000.00</b>